TOMMY TUBERVILLE A COMMITTEES
ALABAMA RMED SERVICES

142 RUSSELL SENATE OFFICE BUILDING AGRICULTURE, NUTRITION,
AND FORESTRY

L Mnited States Senate

LABCR, AND PENSIONS

VETERANS' AFFAIRS

March 30, 2023

The Honorable Martin Heinrich The Honorable John Hoeven

Chair Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural
Development, Food and Drug Development, Food and Drug
Administration, and Related Agencies Administration, and Related Agencies
Committee on Appropriations Committee on Appropriations

Dear Chair Heinrich and Ranking Member Hoeven:

As the Senate Appropriations Committee begins its consideration of the Fiscal Year 2024
Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies
appropriations bill, I would like to highlight the attached funding priorities. I certify that neither I
nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending
items that I have requested, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the
Standing Rules of the Senate.

Thank you for your time and consideration. Should you have any questions regarding the
attached, please contact Emory Cox on my staff.

T T
/9 /A

Tommy Tuberville
{J.S. Senator for Alabama



Recipient Name

Henry County
Commission

City of Argo
City of Argo

Clay County
Commission

City of Ashville

Town of Blountsville

City of Brookwood

Choctaw County
Commission

Camden Volunteer
Department

Wilcox County
Commission

City of Centreville

Bibb County
Commission

Town of Clevland

City of Cordova

City of Good Hope

Lowndes County
Commission

Lowndes County
Commission

Headland Volunteer
Fire Department
City of Heflin

City of Heflin

Town of Ragland

City of Red Bay

City of Red Bay
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Tuberville, Tommy(R-AL) Agriculture

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Henry
County

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Argo
To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Argo

To Bring the Historic Clay County Courthouse in Ashland into
ADA Compliance and Repair the Leaking Roof and Dome

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Ashville

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of
Blountsville

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of
Brookwood

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of
Choctaw County

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of
Camden

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Wilcox
County

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of
Centreville

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Bibb
County

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of
Cleveland

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of
Cordova

To Construct a Community Center and Storm Shelter in Good
Hope

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of
Lowndes County

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of
Lowndes County

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of
Headland

To Construct a Police Department Facility for the City of
Heflin

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Heflin

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of
Ragland

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Red
Bay

To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Red
Bay
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Project
Location

Abbeville AL

Argo AL
Argo AL

Ashland AL

Ashville AL

Blountsville AL

Brookwood AL

Butler AL

Camden AL

Camden AL

Centerville AL

Centreville AL

Cleveland AL

Cordova AL

Good Hope AL

Hayneville AL

Hayneville AL

Headland AL

Heflin AL

Heflin AL

Ragland AL

Red Bay AL

Red Bay AL

Amount
Requested
($000)
$300

$200
$145

$1,600

$175

$110

$220

$6,400

$350

$215

$370

$30

$50

$100

$1,750

$250

$1,500

$750

$3,100

$320

$300

$80

$55
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Town of Rehobeth To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Rehobeth AL $100
Rehobeth

City of Riverside To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Riverside AL $100
Riverside

Coosa County To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Coosa Rockford AL $180

Commission County

City of Samson To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Samson AL $200
Samson

Town of Sardis City To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Sardis Sardis City AL $25
City

Town of Snead To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Snead Snead AL $200

City of Thomasville Facility to support first responders serving the people of Thomasville AL $2,250
Thomasville and rural Southwest Alabama

The City of Vernon To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Vernon Vernon AL $100

Town of West Blocton To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of West West Blocton $125

Blocton AL



