142 RUSSELL SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510-0107 (202) 224-4124

## United States Senate

COMMITTEES: ARMED SERVICES

AGRICULTURE, NUTRITION, AND FORESTRY

HEALTH, EDUCATION, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

**VETERANS' AFFAIRS** 

March 30, 2023

The Honorable Martin Heinrich Chair Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Committee on Appropriations

The Honorable John Hoeven Ranking Member Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Committee on Appropriations

Dear Chair Heinrich and Ranking Member Hoeven:

As the Senate Appropriations Committee begins its consideration of the Fiscal Year 2024 Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, I would like to highlight the attached funding priorities. I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Thank you for your time and consideration. Should you have any questions regarding the attached, please contact Emory Cox on my staff.

Sincerely,

Tommy Tuberville

U.S. Senator for Alabama

## Tuberville, Tommy(R-AL) Agriculture Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Henry County Commission	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Henry County	Abbeville AL	\$300
City of Argo	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Argo	Argo AL	\$200
City of Argo	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Argo	Argo AL	\$145
Clay County Commission	To Bring the Historic Clay County Courthouse in Ashland into ADA Compliance and Repair the Leaking Roof and Dome	Ashland AL	\$1,600
City of Ashville	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Ashville	Ashville AL	\$175
Town of Blountsville	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Blountsville	Blountsville AL	\$110
City of Brookwood	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Brookwood	Brookwood AL	\$220
Choctaw County Commission	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Choctaw County	Butler AL	\$6,400
Camden Volunteer Department	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Camden	Camden AL	\$350
Wilcox County Commission	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Wilcox County	Camden AL	\$215
City of Centreville	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Centreville	Centerville AL	\$370
Bibb County Commission	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Bibb County	Centreville AL	\$30
Town of Clevland	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Cleveland	Cleveland AL	\$50
City of Cordova	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Cordova	Cordova AL	\$100
City of Good Hope	To Construct a Community Center and Storm Shelter in Good Hope	Good Hope AL	\$1,750
Lowndes County Commission	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Lowndes County	Hayneville AL	\$250
Lowndes County Commission	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Lowndes County	Hayneville AL	\$1,500
Headland Volunteer Fire Department	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Headland	Headland AL	\$750
City of Heflin	To Construct a Police Department Facility for the City of Heflin	Heflin AL	\$3,100
City of Heflin	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Heflin	Heflin AL	\$320
Town of Ragland	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Ragland	Ragland AL	\$300
City of Red Bay	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Red Bay	Red Bay AL	\$80
City of Red Bay	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Red Bay	Red Bay AL	\$55

Town of Rehobeth	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Rehobeth	Rehobeth AL	\$100
City of Riverside	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Riverside	Riverside AL	\$100
Coosa County Commission	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Coosa County	Rockford AL	\$180
City of Samson	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Samson	Samson AL	\$200
Town of Sardis City	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Sardis City	Sardis City AL	\$25
Town of Snead	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Snead	Snead AL	\$200
City of Thomasville	Facility to support first responders serving the people of Thomasville and rural Southwest Alabama	Thomasville AL	\$2,250
The City of Vernon	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of Vernon	Vernon AL	\$100
Town of West Blocton	To Support the Safety and Wellbeing of the People of West Blocton	West Blocton AL	\$125